UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 31

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Greater Louisville Inc. upon being named 2019
2	Chamber of Commerce of the Year.
3	WHEREAS, on July 15, 2019, at the Association of Chamber of Commerce
4	Executives (ACCE) Conference in Long Beach, California, Greater Louisville Inc. (GLI)
5	was named Chamber of the Year for large chambers of commerce; and
6	WHEREAS, formed in 1997, GLI's mission is to accelerate growth, job creation,
7	and business competitiveness in the Greater Louisville region; and
8	WHEREAS, by incorporating the aspirations and mission statements of small
9	businesses as well as large companies, GLI continues to work with business owners to
10	cultivate a thriving sense of industry, opportunity, and free market principles in the 15-
11	county region of Greater Louisville; and
12	WHEREAS, overcoming adversity and leadership changes, GLI celebrates a
13	monumental victory for their organization and for Greater Louisville by capturing the title
14	of Chamber of the Year, and the award is proof that Louisville is once again on the front
15	edge of business opportunity, investment, and innovation; and
16	WHEREAS, this august body rightfully congratulates GLI on this day; gives special
17	commendation to its President and CEO Kent Oyler for his leadership and COO Sarah
18	Davasher-Wisdom for being named one of ACCE's "Top 40 Under 40" at the conference;
19	and grants all those associated with GLI best wishes as they continue to serve the greater
20	good;
21	NOW, THEREFORE,
22	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
23	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
24	→ Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby commend
25	Greater Louisville Inc. for being named 2019 Chamber of Commerce of the Year, and
26	grant best wishes to its talented staff and board of directors as they continue to proudly
27	support the businesses and business owners of the Greater Louisville region.

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 31

→ Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in

- 2 honor of and gratitude to Greater Louisville Inc.
- 3 → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 4 copy of this Resolution to Representative Jason Nemes for delivery.